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                           Total of all Districts         207,055,299      4,392,500    211,447,799     85,297,669    126,150,130   0.00
011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 164080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS    207,055,299      4,392,500    211,447,799     85,297,669    126,150,130   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          24,453,106        928,500     25,381,606     17,934,125      7,447,481   0.00
                           64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM     12,694,182        541,500     13,235,682     10,100,349      3,135,333   0.00
                           64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI      1,024,320         51,800      1,076,120        848,804        227,316   0.00
009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 1162060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL      10,734,604        335,200     11,069,804      6,984,972      4,084,832   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          32,038,930      2,182,500     34,221,430     26,165,301      8,056,129   0.00
                           64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI        735,516         10,600        746,116        489,659        256,457   0.00
008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 564040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     31,303,414      2,171,900     33,475,314     25,675,642      7,799,672   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          87,543,232     12,360,100     99,903,332     60,530,418     39,372,914   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      5,925,530        101,300      6,026,830        300,795      5,726,035   0.00
007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10 64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     81,617,702     12,258,800     93,876,502     60,229,623     33,646,879   0.00

                           Total of all Districts         240,809,684      5,940,100    246,749,784     73,795,773    172,954,011   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      4,092,191         58,500      4,150,691      1,334,621      2,816,070   0.00
006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 764040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI    236,717,493      5,881,600    242,599,093     72,461,152    170,137,941   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          39,343,280      4,877,100     44,220,380     19,081,726     25,138,654   0.00
004 COLFAX TOWNSHIP   STC 364090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM     39,343,280      4,877,100     44,220,380     19,081,726     25,138,654   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          26,360,023      1,905,400     28,265,423     20,527,410      7,738,013   0.00
                           64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM      1,945,024         49,300      1,994,324      1,593,772        400,552   0.00
                           64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     21,174,647      1,546,500     22,721,147     16,316,920      6,404,227   0.00
003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 464040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI      3,240,352        309,600      3,549,952      2,616,718        933,234   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          59,342,126      5,217,700     64,559,826     43,018,647     21,541,179   0.00
                           64075 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO     26,024,302      1,479,500     27,503,802     16,082,115     11,421,687   0.00
                           64070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO     13,722,744      3,145,800     16,868,544     10,904,087      5,964,457   0.00
                           64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     11,293,971        338,700     11,632,671      9,717,126      1,915,545   0.00
                           64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI      2,446,372         62,700      2,509,072      1,717,514        791,558   0.00
002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 1653010 MASON COUNTY CENTRAL       5,854,737        191,000      6,045,737      4,597,805      1,447,932   0.00

                           Total of all Districts         156,976,896      1,796,400    158,773,296     56,603,919    102,169,377   0.00
001 PENTWATER TOWNSHIP STC 1464070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO    156,976,896      1,796,400    158,773,296     56,603,919    102,169,377   0.00
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041 VILLAGE OF HESPERIA    62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL      13,228,323        468,700     13,697,023      8,411,761      5,285,262   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          57,183,771      2,816,500     60,000,271     23,519,900     36,480,371   0.00
020 CITY OF HART   STC 51  64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     57,183,771      2,816,500     60,000,271     23,519,900     36,480,371   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          38,283,676      1,839,800     40,123,476     27,759,549     12,363,927   0.00
                           62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL      19,671,743        801,800     20,473,543     14,173,866      6,299,677   0.00
                           62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL     13,783,809        668,200     14,452,009     10,057,224      4,394,785   0.00
019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 961120 HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS      4,828,124        369,800      5,197,924      3,528,459      1,669,465   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          27,756,175      3,779,600     31,535,775     19,349,824     12,185,951   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     15,104,142      3,245,000     18,349,142      9,553,352      8,795,790   0.00
                           61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC      11,849,657        511,300     12,360,957      9,234,075      3,126,882   0.00
018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13 61120 HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS        802,376         23,300        825,676        562,397        263,279   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          65,825,336      7,086,273     72,911,609     52,099,718     20,811,891   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     21,283,106      1,506,373     22,789,479     16,344,071      6,445,408   0.00
017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8 61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC      44,542,230      5,579,900     50,122,130     35,755,647     14,366,483   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          82,305,489      2,001,800     84,307,289     44,281,177     40,026,112   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      7,734,164        732,200      8,466,364      6,980,811      1,485,553   0.00
016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 261180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC      74,571,325      1,269,600     75,840,925     37,300,366     38,540,559   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          68,879,823      3,122,500     72,002,323     45,899,925     26,102,398   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      1,322,282         63,100      1,385,382      1,035,100        350,282   0.00
014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 1262060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL      67,557,541      3,059,400     70,616,941     44,864,825     25,752,116   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          38,502,879      1,661,500     40,164,379     28,024,285     12,140,094   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     36,236,960      1,574,700     37,811,660     26,317,056     11,494,604   0.00
                           64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI        669,903         31,100        701,003        647,465         53,538   0.00
013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6 62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL       1,596,016         55,700      1,651,716      1,059,764        591,952   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          70,520,083      8,091,400     78,611,483     46,464,735     32,146,748   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     69,078,911      7,899,500     76,978,411     45,216,085     31,762,326   0.00
012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 1564040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI      1,441,172        191,900      1,633,072      1,248,650        384,422   0.00
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                           Grand total of all Districts  1,532,720,090     79,437,373  1,612,157,463    780,998,400    831,159,063   0.00

                           Total of all Districts           4,447,883      1,476,600      5,924,483      2,470,811      3,453,672   0.00
047 VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE 64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM      4,447,883      1,476,600      5,924,483      2,470,811      3,453,672   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          34,525,713      2,430,200     36,955,913     18,001,604     18,954,309   0.00
046 VILLAGE OF SHELBY      64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     34,525,713      2,430,200     36,955,913     18,001,604     18,954,309   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          17,519,102      1,839,600     19,358,702      7,671,454     11,687,248   0.00
                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      4,624,148        191,300      4,815,448        244,658      4,570,790   0.00
045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY    61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC      12,894,954      1,648,300     14,543,254      7,426,796      7,116,458   0.00

                           Total of all Districts         125,623,911      2,309,200    127,933,111     43,693,498     84,239,613   0.00
044 VILLAGE OF PENTWATER   64070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO    125,623,911      2,309,200    127,933,111     43,693,498     84,239,613   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          10,742,782        712,700     11,455,482      8,648,728      2,806,754   0.00
043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     10,742,782        712,700     11,455,482      8,648,728      2,806,754   0.00

                           Total of all Districts           3,452,568        200,700      3,653,268      1,746,443      1,906,825   0.00
042 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - GRAN64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      3,452,568        200,700      3,653,268      1,746,443      1,906,825   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          13,228,323        468,700     13,697,023      8,411,761      5,285,262   0.00
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                           Total of all Units              33,204,134      1,895,800     35,099,934     26,523,705      8,576,229   0.00
                           008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 5        735,516         10,600        746,116        489,659        256,457   0.00
                           003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4     21,174,647      1,546,500     22,721,147     16,316,920      6,404,227   0.00
64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16     11,293,971        338,700     11,632,671      9,717,126      1,915,545   0.00

                           Total of all Units             415,644,499     23,775,900    439,420,399    188,965,468    250,454,931   0.00
                           020 CITY OF HART   STC 51       57,183,771      2,816,500     60,000,271     23,519,900     36,480,371   0.00
                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6         669,903         31,100        701,003        647,465         53,538   0.00
                           012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 15      1,441,172        191,900      1,633,072      1,248,650        384,422   0.00
                           009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11      1,024,320         51,800      1,076,120        848,804        227,316   0.00
                           008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 5     31,303,414      2,171,900     33,475,314     25,675,642      7,799,672   0.00
                           007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10      81,617,702     12,258,800     93,876,502     60,229,623     33,646,879   0.00
                           006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 7    236,717,493      5,881,600    242,599,093     72,461,152    170,137,941   0.00
                           003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4      3,240,352        309,600      3,549,952      2,616,718        933,234   0.00
64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      2,446,372         62,700      2,509,072      1,717,514        791,558   0.00

                           Total of all Units             112,788,227      4,720,800    117,509,027     75,495,188     42,013,839   0.00
                           041 VILLAGE OF HESPERIA         13,228,323        468,700     13,697,023      8,411,761      5,285,262   0.00
                           019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9     19,671,743        801,800     20,473,543     14,173,866      6,299,677   0.00
                           014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 12     67,557,541      3,059,400     70,616,941     44,864,825     25,752,116   0.00
                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6       1,596,016         55,700      1,651,716      1,059,764        591,952   0.00
62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL DIST009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11     10,734,604        335,200     11,069,804      6,984,972      4,084,832   0.00

                           Total of all Units              13,783,809        668,200     14,452,009     10,057,224      4,394,785   0.00
62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9     13,783,809        668,200     14,452,009     10,057,224      4,394,785   0.00

                           Total of all Units             143,858,166      9,009,100    152,867,266     89,716,884     63,150,382   0.00
                           045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY         12,894,954      1,648,300     14,543,254      7,426,796      7,116,458   0.00
                           018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13      11,849,657        511,300     12,360,957      9,234,075      3,126,882   0.00
                           017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8      44,542,230      5,579,900     50,122,130     35,755,647     14,366,483   0.00
61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 2     74,571,325      1,269,600     75,840,925     37,300,366     38,540,559   0.00

                           Total of all Units               5,630,500        393,100      6,023,600      4,090,856      1,932,744   0.00
                           019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9      4,828,124        369,800      5,197,924      3,528,459      1,669,465   0.00
61120 HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13         802,376         23,300        825,676        562,397        263,279   0.00

                           Total of all Units               5,854,737        191,000      6,045,737      4,597,805      1,447,932   0.00
53010 MASON COUNTY CENTRAL SD002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      5,854,737        191,000      6,045,737      4,597,805      1,447,932   0.00
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                           Grand total of all Units     1,532,720,090     79,437,373  1,612,157,463    780,998,400    831,159,063   0.00

                           Total of all Units              58,430,369      6,944,500     65,374,869     33,246,658     32,128,211   0.00
                           047 VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE       4,447,883      1,476,600      5,924,483      2,470,811      3,453,672   0.00
                           009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11     12,694,182        541,500     13,235,682     10,100,349      3,135,333   0.00
                           004 COLFAX TOWNSHIP   STC 3     39,343,280      4,877,100     44,220,380     19,081,726     25,138,654   0.00
64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COMM SD003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4      1,945,024         49,300      1,994,324      1,593,772        400,552   0.00

                           Total of all Units             421,177,796     23,108,073    444,285,869    221,020,993    223,264,876   0.00
                           046 VILLAGE OF SHELBY           34,525,713      2,430,200     36,955,913     18,001,604     18,954,309   0.00
                           045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY          4,624,148        191,300      4,815,448        244,658      4,570,790   0.00
                           043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL     10,742,782        712,700     11,455,482      8,648,728      2,806,754   0.00
                           042 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - GRAN      3,452,568        200,700      3,653,268      1,746,443      1,906,825   0.00
                           018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13      15,104,142      3,245,000     18,349,142      9,553,352      8,795,790   0.00
                           017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8      21,283,106      1,506,373     22,789,479     16,344,071      6,445,408   0.00
                           016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 2      7,734,164        732,200      8,466,364      6,980,811      1,485,553   0.00
                           014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 12      1,322,282         63,100      1,385,382      1,035,100        350,282   0.00
                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6      36,236,960      1,574,700     37,811,660     26,317,056     11,494,604   0.00
                           012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 15     69,078,911      7,899,500     76,978,411     45,216,085     31,762,326   0.00
                           011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 1    207,055,299      4,392,500    211,447,799     85,297,669    126,150,130   0.00
                           007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10       5,925,530        101,300      6,026,830        300,795      5,726,035   0.00
64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 7      4,092,191         58,500      4,150,691      1,334,621      2,816,070   0.00

                           Total of all Units              26,024,302      1,479,500     27,503,802     16,082,115     11,421,687   0.00
64075 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST W/WSCC002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16     26,024,302      1,479,500     27,503,802     16,082,115     11,421,687   0.00

                           Total of all Units             296,323,551      7,251,400    303,574,951    111,201,504    192,373,447   0.00
                           044 VILLAGE OF PENTWATER       125,623,911      2,309,200    127,933,111     43,693,498     84,239,613   0.00
                           002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16     13,722,744      3,145,800     16,868,544     10,904,087      5,964,457   0.00
64070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST001 PENTWATER TOWNSHIP STC 14    156,976,896      1,796,400    158,773,296     56,603,919    102,169,377   0.00


